# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZC Investments, LLC		112/31/2004	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CR License, LLC	
Street Address:	8600 E. Rockcliff Road	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85750	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2911729	CANYON RANCH LIVING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)734-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602.262.5311

Email: TRADEMARKS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk Address Line 1: 40 N. Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Van Kirk
Signature:	/JENNIFER A. VAN KIRK/
Date:	05/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0137 Total Attachments: 2 source=c-r-livi#page1.tif source=c-r-livi#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0138

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective December 31, 2004 and is by and between ZC Investments, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, doing business at 8600 E. Rockcliff Road, Tucson, Arizona, ("Assignor") and CR License, LLC an Arizona limited liability company, doing business at 8600 E. Rockcliff Road, Tucson, Arizona, ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire whatever rights Assignor may possess in the below trademark and corresponding registration (the "Mark");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor agrees to and hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in the Mark, together with any goodwill symbolized by the Mark and the corresponding trademark registration set forth below.

#### Mark

**Trademark** 

Registration/Serial No.

CANYON RANCH LIVING

2,911,729

[Signature on following page]

TRADEMARK 1588075.4
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0139

ZC INVESTMENTS, LLC (Assignor)

Name: Jerrold Cohen
Its: Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK 1588075.4 **REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0140** 

**RECORDED: 05/09/2005**